Quantum

StorNext FX 7.1.1 Release Notes

Contents

What's New in StorNext FX 7.1.1	2
Contacting Quantum	3

© 2023 Quantum Corporation. All rights reserved. Your right to copy this manual is limited by copyright law. Making copies or adaptations without prior written authorization of Quantum Corporation is prohibited by law and constitutes a punishable violation of the law. ActiveScale, DXi, DXi Accent, FlexSync, FlexTier, iLayer, Lattus, Quantum, The Quantum Logo, QXS, Scalar, StorNext, SuperLoader, Vision, and Xcellis are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Quantum Corporation and its affiliates in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Quantum specifications are subject to change.

June 2023 6-68797-06, Rev. A

What's New in StorNext FX 7.1.1

Purpose of this Release

The StorNext FX 7.1.1 release provides new features and enhancements listed in the section What's New in StorNext 7.1.1, and also provides software fixes listed in the section Fixed Issues and Enhancements Addressed in StorNext 7.1.1.

Compatibility and Support

The <u>StorNext 7.1.1 Compatibility Guide</u> provides the basic compatibility for StorNext 7.1.1, including the StorNext components supported, operating systems and service packs, libraries and drives, browsers, virtual machines, and appliance support. Listed below are just a few of the types of information available to you in the <u>StorNext 7.1.1 Compatibility Guide</u>.

- Upgrade Paths: Provides information on what upgrades to this release are supported.
- Appliance Support: Provides information on what StorNext appliances are supported with this
 release or are compatible with it.
- Operating Systems and Platforms: Provides information on what StorNext components run on various operating systems and service packs. Also includes which operating systems have been newly added or removed.
- Client Interoperability: Provides information on what StorNext clients running other versions of StorNext are compatible with metadata-controllers (MDCs) running this release.
- Virtual Machine Support: Provides information on what StorNext components running on selected operating systems and service packs are supported in virtual machines.
- **Compatibility with Other Products**: Provides information on references to additional StorNext sold-separately products that are supported with this release.
- Browser Support: Provides information on what versions of browsers are supported with the GUI in this release.
- Drives and Libraries: Provides information on what Quantum and 3rd party drives and libraries are supported with this release.

StorNext FX Release Notes 2

Contacting Quantum

Contacts

For information about contacting Quantum, including Quantum office locations, go to:

https://www.quantum.com/aboutus/contactus/index.aspx

For further assistance, or for training opportunities, contact the Quantum Customer Support Center:

Region	Support Contact
North America	1-800-284-5101 (toll free) +1-720-249-5700
EMEA	+800-7826-8888 (toll free) +49 6131 324 185
Asia Pacific	+800-7826-8887 (toll free) +603-7953-3010
For worldwide support:	
https://www.quantum.com/en/company/contact-us/	

Comments

To provide comments or feedback about this document, or about other Quantum technical publications, send e-mail to:

doc-comments@quantum.com

StorNext FX Release Notes 3

Quantum_®

Quantum technology, software, and services provide the solutions that today's organizations need to make video and other unstructured data smarter – so their data works for them and not the other way around. With over 40 years of innovation, Quantum's end-to-end platform is uniquely equipped to orchestrate, protect, and enrich data across its lifecycle, providing enhanced intelligence and actionable insights. Leading organizations in cloud services, entertainment, government, research, education, transportation, and enterprise IT trust Quantum to bring their data to life, because data makes life better, safer, and smarter. Quantum is listed on Nasdag (QMCO) and the Russell 2000® Index. For more information visit www.quantum.com.

www.quantum.com | 800-677-6268